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3. If I fail to observe the provision of paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof 
I shall pay to the Comptroller the full import duty for the time being in 
force for any such soap mucilage, without prejudice to any other 
proceedings which may be taken against me for failure to observe t he-
terms of this declaration. 

4. I agree that the Comptroller or any person authorized by him 
in that behalf shall at all times have the power and right to enter any 
premises wherein any soap mucilage imported as aforesaid is stored or 
kept for the purpose of ensuring that the terms of this declaration arc 
complied with. 

Ordered in Council, this 20th day of April, 1940. 

N. D. WATSON, 

(M.P. 942/28.) Clerk of the Executive Council. 

No. 144. ^ 
THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 1933 TO (No. 2) 1937 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 71. 

W. D. BATTERSHILL, 
Governor. 

Whereas His Excellency the Governor has under section 52 of the 
Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, by orders published 
under Notifications Nos. 48, 183, 12, 82, 165 and 105 in Supplement 
No. 3 to the Gazettes dated the 18th March, 1938, the 30th September, 
1938, the 20th January, 1939, the 21st April, 1939, the 4th August, 
1939, and the 21st March, 1940, respectively, ordered the Town Committee 
and Village Commissions for Moslem Schools mentioned in the second 
column of the Schedule hereto to provide school buildings, premises, 
playgrounds, yards, gardens or teachers' dwellings : 

And whereas the necessary estimates and plans have been prepared 
under section 53 of the above-mentioned Laws : 

And whereas loans amounting to the sums mentioned in the third 
column of the Schedule hereto have, under section 51 (1) of the above-
mentioned Laws, been raised to meet the expense of providing such 
buildings as aforesaid : 

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the powers vested in the Governor 
by section 71 of the Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, 
His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to order and it is herebv 
ordered that in order to provide for the annual interest and sinking fund 
in respect of the loans aforesaid the sums of money mentioned in the 
ί ι ί Ι ? ? ° l u m n o f t h e s a i d Schedule hereto be recovered respectively from 
the Mohammedan tax-payers of the town and villages mentioned'™ the 
second column of the said Schedule in the manner provided bv section 73 
or tiie above Laws. 



m 
SCHEDULE. 

LOANS UNDER SECTION 51 (1) OF THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 
1933 TO (NO. 2) 1937. 

Date 

16th May, 1939 . . 
26th July, 1939 .. 
7th Aug., 1939 .. 
7th Aug., 1939 .. 

12th Aug., 1939 . . 
19th Sept., 1939 .. 
17th Oct., 1939 .. 

23rd June, 1939 .. 
13th July, 1939 . . 

7th Aug., 1939 .. 
25th Sept., 1939 .. 

8th Aug., 1939 .. 
12th Sept., 1939 .. 
1st Nov., 1939 .. 

18th Nov., 1938 .. 
23rd June, 1939 .. 
21st Aug., 1939 .. 
17th Oct., 1939 .. 
27th Oct., 1939 .. 

3rd May, 1939 .. 
3rd May, 1939 .. 

29th May, 1939 .. 
2nd Aug., 1939 .. 
7th Aug., 1939 .. 
7th Aug., 1939 .. 

21st Aug., 1939 . . 
31st Aug., 1939 .. 
25th Oct., 1939 .. 
17th Nov., 1939 .. 

7th Aug., 1939 .. 
7th Aug., 1939 . . 
7th Aug., 1939 . . 

Place 

Nicosia District : 
Kochati 
Hamid Mandres 
Orta Keuy 
Lefka 
Ghaziveran 
Mansoura 
Kokkina 

Larnaca District: 
Petrophani 
Anaphotia 
Ayia Anna 
Goshi 

Limassol District: 
Evdhimou 
Phasoula 
Kividhes 

Famagusta District: 
Chatos 
Ayios Theodhoros 
Galinoporni 
Lefkoniko 
Peristerona Piyi 

Paphos District : 
Akoursos 
Lemba 
Stavrokono 
Phasoula 
Arkhimandrita 
Ayios Nikolaos 
Ktima town 
Arodhes 
Kithasi 
Sarama 

Kyrenia District: 
Lapithos 
Templos 
Trapeza 

Amount 
of Loan 

£ 

100 
140 
150 
500 
150 
20 
90 

100 
200 
150 
25 

30 
20 
25 

100 
60 

325 
50 

100 

50 
60 
50 

100 
100 
280 
100 
240 
250 
40 

40 
150 
25 

Annual 
Payment 
of Sinking 

Fund 
£ s. 

9 12 
18 2 
19 8 
64 15 
14 9 
2 11 
8 13 

9 12 
19 5 
14 9 
3 4 

6 18 
2 11 
3 4 

12 19 
5 15 

42 1 
6 9 
9 12 

4 16 
5 15 
6 9 

12 19 
9 12 

26 19 
12 19 
23 2 
24 1 

5 3 

5 3 
14 9 

- 3 4 

p. 

6 
6 
5 
0 
0 
7 
4 

6 
3 
0 
7 

5 
7 
7 

0 
5 
7 
5 
6 

3 
5 
5 
0 
6 
5 
0 
4 
6 
5 

5 
0 
7 

Period 

15 vears 
10 
10 
10 
15 
10 
15 

15 
15 
15 
10 

5 
10 
10 

10 
15 
10 
10 
15 

15 
15 
10 
10 
15 
15 
10 
15 
15 
10 

10 
15 
10 

J J 

J ) 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

5 ) 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

)) 
J ) 

» 

J J 

J J 

J ) 

J J 

)) 
5 J 

>) 
J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

J J 

Made at Nicosia, this 16th day of April, 1940. 

(M.P. 1604/27.) 


