- 3. If I fail to observe the provision of paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof I shall pay to the Comptroller the full import duty for the time being in force for any such soap mucilage, without prejudice to any other proceedings which may be taken against me for failure to observe the terms of this declaration.
- 4. I agree that the Comptroller or any person authorized by him in that behalf shall at all times have the power and right to enter any premises wherein any soap mucilage imported as aforesaid is stored or kept for the purpose of ensuring that the terms of this declaration are complied with.

Ordered in Council, this 20th day of April, 1940.

N. D. Watson,

(M.P. 942/28.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 144.

THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 1933 TO (No. 2) 1937.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 71.

W. D. BATTERSHILL, Governor.

Whereas His Excellency the Governor has under section 52 of the Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, by orders published under Notifications Nos. 48, 183, 12, 82, 165 and 105 in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazettes* dated the 18th March, 1938, the 30th September, 1938, the 20th January, 1939, the 21st April, 1939, the 4th August, 1939, and the 21st March, 1940, respectively, ordered the Town Committee and Village Commissions for Moslem Schools mentioned in the second column of the Schedule hereto to provide school buildings, premises, playgrounds, yards, gardens or teachers' dwellings:

And whereas the necessary estimates and plans have been prepared under section 53 of the above-mentioned Laws:

And whereas loans amounting to the sums mentioned in the third column of the Schedule hereto have, under section 51 (1) of the abovementioned Laws, been raised to meet the expense of providing such buildings as aforesaid:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the powers vested in the Governor by section 71 of the Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to order and it is hereby ordered that in order to provide for the annual interest and sinking fund in respect of the loans aforesaid the sums of money mentioned in the fourth column of the said Schedule hereto be recovered respectively from the Mohammedan tax-payers of the town and villages mentioned in the second column of the said Schedule in the manner provided by section 73 of the above Laws.

SCHEDULE.

LOANS UNDER SECTION 51 (1) OF THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 1933 TO (No. 2) 1937.

Date)	Place	Amount of Loan	Annual Payment of Sinking Fund £ s. p.	Period
		Nicosia District:		1	
16th May,	1939	Kochati	 100	9 12 6	15 years
26th July,	$1939 \dots$	Hamid Mandres	 140	18 2 6	10 ,,
7th Aug.,	$1939 \dots$	Orta Keuy	 150	19 8 5	10 ,,
7th Aug.,	1939	Lefka	 500	64 15 0	10 ,,
12th Aug.,	$1939\dots$	Ghaziveran	 150	14 9 0	15 ,,
19th Sept.,	$1939 \dots$	Mansoura	 20	2 11 7	10 ,,
17th Oct.,	$1939 \dots$	Kokkina	 90	8 13 4	15 ,,
,		Larnaca District:	1		
23rd June,	$1939\dots$	Petrophani	 100	9 12 6	15 ,,
13th July,	$1939\dots$	Anapĥotia	 200	19 5 3	15 ,,
7th Aug.,	$1939 \dots$	Ayia Anna	 150	14 9 0	15 ,,
25th Sept.,	$1939\dots$	Goshi	 25	3 4 7	10 ,,
_		Limassol District:	ļ		
8th Aug.,	$1939\dots$	Evdhimou	 30	6 18 5	5 ,,
12th Sept.,	$1939 \dots$	Phasoula	 20	2 11 7	10 ,,
1st Nov.,	$1939\dots$	Kividhes	 25	3 4 7	10 ,,
•		Famagusta District :			
18th Nov.,	1938	Chatos	 100	12 19 0	[10 ,,
23rd June,	1939	Ayios Theodhoros	 60	5 15 5	15 ,,
21st Aug.,	$1939 \dots$	Galinoporni	 325	42 1 7	10 ,,
17th Oct.,	1939	Lefkoniko	 50	6 9 5	[10 ,,
27th Oct.,	1939	Peristerona Piyi	 100	9 12 6	(15 ,,
		Paphos District:		ļ	
3rd May,	1939	Akoursos	 50	4 16 3	[15 ,,
3rd May,	$1939 \dots$	Lemba	 60	5 15 5	15 ,,
29th May,	1939	Stavrokono	 50	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	[10 ,,
2nd Aug.,	1939	Phasoula	 100	12 19 0	10 ,,
7th Aug.,	1939	Arkhimandrita	 100	9 12 6	15 ,,
7th Aug.,	$1939 \dots$	Ayios Nikolaos	 280	26 19 5	15 ,,
21st Aug.,	1939	Ktima town	 100	12 19 0	10 ,,
31st Aug.,	1939	Arodhes	 240	23 2 4	15 ,,
25th Oct.,	1939	Kithasi	 250	24 1 6	15 ,,
17th Nov.,	1939	Sarama	 40	5 3 5	10 ,,
,		Kyrenia District:	1		1 "
7th Aug.,	1939	Lapithos	 40	5 3 5	10 ,,
7th Aug.,	1939	Templos	 150	14 9 0	15 ,,
7th Aug.,	1939	Trapeza	 25	- 3 4 7	10 ,,

Made at Nicosia, this 16th day of April, 1940.

(M.P. 1604/27.)